AAC324

-

}\:I.

'chase, from Mahn, Dittmar & Co., of three (3) Bonds Nos. 70-71-72 of Police & Fire Building

Jrovement Distriet No. 3, payable to Alamo National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, for the purchade

‘6bvement District No. 7, payable to Alamo National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, for the purchage

from Mahan, Dittmar & Co., of six (6) Bonds Nos. 172 to 177 incl. of Street Paving Bonds of

(

7 MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF. SAN ANTONIO:
MONDAY, APRIL 24TH, A. D. 1933, 10:00 A. M.

{

PRESENT: Honorabl

'

On'motioﬁ, of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the lMinutes of
the Meeting of April 17th, was dispensed with and ordered approved.

-~-MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS=---

On motipn; duly,seconded and carried, the following petitions, were readvand referred to the
Commissioner of Fire & Police,
Chas..Ezell, to install gas equipment 2320 E. Commerce Street. :
R, 'E. Megee & 00., for permit to install gas equipment 1024-26 §. Flores Street.
‘R. G. Thomas, for permit to instal} gas equipment 237 N. Center St.
Chas. Fritz, fog permit to keep horse at 422 Sandmeyer Streét.
Humble 0il Ref; Co., for permit to replace Sign at 1621 S. Hackberry Street.
Russéll 0il Co., for permit to install gas egipment 2223 Guadalupe Street.
RusSell‘Oil Co., for permit to install gas equipment 804 Buena Vista Street.
Neon Displays Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign Cor. Josephine & Isleta Sts.
Pioneer 0il & Ref. Co., for permit to install gas\equipment 412 N. Comal Street.
Thé Winburn Field Co., For approval of site for Drive-in Sta. N. W. Cor. Hackberry & Carson.
Gulf Ref. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign Chestnut & Lamar Sts.
Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushicek, Rubiola, Steffler,Wright.
M0.367 - ML= 9% &% AN ORDINANCE
Approﬁriating $30,176.60 out of Various Sinking Funds to purchase Bonds for Investment.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $2,794.95, be and the same is hereby anpropriated out of Sinking Fund = Imp-

rovement District No. 2, payable to Alamo National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, for the pur-

Bonds of 1928, maturing August 1, 1938, at $921.85 each, and interest at 4%, amounting to
$29.40 on same from Feb. 1, 1933 to April 23, 1933, inclusive; and

The sum of $2,794.95, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Sinking Fund - Imp-

from Mahan, Dittmar & Co., of three (3) Bonds Nos. 169 to 171 inel. of Street Paving Bonds of
1928, maturing August 1, 1938, at $921.85 each and interest, at 4% amounting to $29.40 on samdg
from Feb. 1, 1933 to April 23, 1933 inclusive; and

The sum of $5,589.90 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Sinking Fund - Imp-

1928, maturing August 1, 1928, at $921.85 each and interest, at 4i% amounting to $58.80 on

same from Feb. 1, 1933 to April 23, 1933 inclusive; and

e C. K. Quiﬂ, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiqla, Stefflear,

i b 2 -



ment District No. 8, payable to Alamo National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, for the purchase,

The sum of $9,316.50 be and the same is hereby appfopriated out of Sinking Fund - Improve-

from Mahan; Dittmar & Co., of tem (10) Bonds Nos. 178 to 187 inel. of Street Paving Bonds of
1928, maturing August 1, 1938, at $921.85 each, and interest at 43% amounting to $98.00 on same
from Feb. 1, 1933 to April 23, 1933 inclusive; and | :
The sum of $5,808.18 be and the same is hereby'agpropriated out of Sihking Fund - Imp-
rovement District No. 9, payable to Alamo National Bank of San Antonio,_Texas;_fo: the purchase
from Mzhan, Dittmar & Co., of six (6) Bonds Nos. 1041 to 1046 inel. of Flood Prevention Bonds
of 1924, maturing January 1, 1939 at $952.34veach, and interest at 5% amounting to §$94.14 on
same from Jgnuary 1, 1933 to April 23, 1933 ineclusive; and
The sum of $3,872.12, be and the same is hereby'apprnpfiéted out of San Joée Burial Park
% Permanent Fund, payable to Alamo National Bank of San Antonio, Texas’for,the purchase, from
Mahan, Dittmar & Co., of four (4) Bonds Nos. 1047 to 1050 inel. of Flood Prevention Bonds of
1924, maturing January 1, 19329, at $952.34 each, and interest at 5% ambuntingvtq 62.76 2p'same
from January 1, 1933 to April 23, 1933 inclusive. :
These Bonds purchased as investment for Sinking' Fundsg- Improvemént Diéfricts Nos. 2-3-
7-8-9 and San Jose Burial Park - Permanent Fund.
PASSED AND APPROVED”on the 24th day of April, 1933.
C. K. Quin.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. : : Mayor.
City Clerk. ‘ '

——— 2 ‘
4

Commissioner Bushiek, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes; Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,Wright
No.368 " ML~ 5 §8 AN ORDINANCE i
A»propriating $16,QO0.00 out of Sinking Fuhds for the purchase of Bonds for Investment.
3% IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum of $8,000.00 be and the same is hereby appropriafed out of Sinking Fund-Improve-
ment Distriet No. 11, payable to Improvement Distriect No. 13, for the purchse of sixteeﬁ 116)
Improvement Distriect No. 13 Bonds Nos. 25 to 40 incl. at par value of $500.00 each; ;
and the sum of $8,000.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Sinking Fund‘-
Improvement District No. 13, payable to\Improvement Distriet No. 11, for-the purchase of six-
teen (16) Improvement Distriet No. 13 Bonds Nos. 1lto 16 ingl..ai_par value of $500.00 each.
These Bonds purchased as investment for Sinking Funds - Improvement Districts No. 11

& 13.

-
/

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinancq, which was read and passed ahd approm~
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,Wrightj.
0.369 e A AN ORDINANCE |
Transferring $282.30 from City Engineer's Account to Trench Fund.

RE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antoﬁio, that,

Tre Commissioner of Taxation, as ex-officio City ?reasurer and the City Auditor, be and
they are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be téansferred'the sum of $282.30 from City
Engincer's Account to Trench Fund, being 40% of amounts advanced by Lrench Fund for refunds on
Plumbers' Deposits and Trench Excavation Deposits in City-Central Bank & Trust Co., prior to
September 28, 1931.

.
Pk




L

AAC324

A

e o
\ i,

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approq

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin,Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,Wright

No.371 ML— - e

Transferring $5,000.00 from Back Tax Fund to 1932 General Fund.

AN ORDINANCE

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The Commissiqner of Taxation, as-officio City Treasurer and the City Auditor, be and

t0 1922 GeneraliFund.

ved, by the fqllowing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin,'Bushick,Rubiola,Steffler,Wright.
No.372 | — & ¥ % AN ORDINANCE
Anoropriating $25,000.00 out of 1932 General Fund to pay one Note No. 8.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
_The sum of $25,000,00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1932 General Fund
(Various Debts;) payable to the Frost National Bank, to, pay one note No. 8, of the 1932 Gen-

eral Fund Series £25,000.00 maturing on or before July 1, 1933.

ved, by‘the following vote on roll call, to-wit;Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,Wright
Ko .373 — 5" ¥§&: | An ORDINANCE
A-Qropriaﬁing money out of Various Funds for Payrolls. :
_BE IT ORDAINED by the Commié:ioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The following amounts or so much thereof as may be necessary be and the same is hereby

apprépriated out of the hereinafter named funds for payrolls, period ending April 30, 1933.

Market House Ffuné-- = = = = - = . $ 500.00

GGolf ‘Course Fund = = = =, - = = 1,500.00
San Jose Bur. FPk. Oper Fd. = = 800.00

Cemetery Fun - = = = = = = = 100.00

Trench Fund = = = = = = = = = 800.00

Police & Firemens Pen. Fund - 2,000.00

$ 5,700.00

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayés, QuihiBhshink;RﬁhioIaeT$ﬁeff1er,Wright.

- <$¥9

Aocoropriating $25.00 out of the City of San Antonio Trench Fund Fees for refund.

No.374 AN ORDINANCE

3% IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

for Refund as per City Engineer's letter of April 24th, 1933 as follows:
Grayburg 0il Oo, s ~.= ~ = $25.00
Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance; which was read aﬁd passed and appr
ved, by the follﬁwing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick,Rubiola,Steffler,Wright.
— S%N?. l . AN ORPINABTCE ) ’
ACCEPTING PROPOSAL OF Geo. C. Brombough for construction of sanitary sewer on Ancona Street
and authorizing Contract and Appropriating Money Therefor.

(For full text of this ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 284 page 47).

they are hereby directed to transfer or to transferred the sum of $5,000.00 from Back Tax Fung

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approfg

Commissioner>Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approf

The sum of $25.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Trench Fund Fees Accoung

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was rezd and passed and apprp-

b

W
e =



fommissioner Steffler,'introduced the following resolution, which was nnuhisnmotiontadbpted by |

&nanimous vote. ‘ o »

M- 5‘ €7.2 RESOLUTION

Phanging the name of Lytle Street to Avant Street.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The name of Lytle Strﬂét, be‘and is hereby changed to "Avant Street" on resuest of the prb-
perty owners and residents on said street. Sl
rommissioner Steffler, made the following recommendations, which wera'régd and adopted by the

Following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

- fmelie E. Zadick, For approval of Plat. Granted. s ﬁﬁb
[melie E. Zadick, for permit to Vacate Plat. Granted.

formissioner Wright, made the following .recommendations, which were read and adopted by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes,-Qunin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
%istletoe Creameries, for permit.to install un@erground fuel oil tank at C. B. %053. Granted.
Teon Displays Co., for permit to erect Electrie Sign 211 S. Flores;Street. Granted}

Weon Displays Co., for permit to ereect Electric Sign 1226 W, COmmeroé>Sfreet. Granted.’
falter Hein, for permit to install underground tanks 1547 W. Poplar St. Granted.

-Fumble 0il & Ref. Co., for permit to install gas equipment Main & Park Ave. Granted.

foe Amberson, For approval of site for Drive-in Sta. 1904 S. Hackberry Stroet. Granted.

Ehe-Texas_Co., for permit to install gas equipment 302 Roosevelt Ave. Granted.

eon Displays Co., for permit to erect Electrio[Sign 1078, Houston Street. Granted.

-

Dn motion, of Commissioner Wright, duly seconded and carried, bycunanimous vote of the Commis-

sioners, the petition of The Texas Co. to install gas equipment 1233 E. Houston St. Not Granted.
\

&

On motion, duly seconded and carried the meeting ad journed.

APPROVED




